MOUNT ST. JOSEPH
GIRLS’ COLLEGE

Virtue Courage

2025 FEES SCHEDULE

The annual fee covers the costs of tuition, excursions, compulsory camps and retreats. As of 2025, the annual fee
Includes subscription to the following online learning resources (STILE: Yrs 7-10 / Language Perfect: Yrs 7-8).

Reductions in fees will be made where:

e  Families hold a Health Care Card (HCC) and are eligible for assistance under the Victorian Governments’
Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) program.
e Siblings are attending the College at the same time.

e Payment in full is received by 21 February 2025.
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Tuition Total 5,650 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300 6,300

Per Annum (in full by 21 Feb) * 5,450 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100

Per Term 1,412.50 1,575 1,575 1,575 1,575 1,575
Per Month 706.25 787.50 787.50 787.50 787.50 787.50
Per Fortnight 313.89 370.59 370.59 370.59 370.59 370.59

Per Annum The discount only applies where payment in full is received by 21 February 2025

Per Term 4 instalments due 21 February, 21 April, 21 July, and 21 September

Per Month 8 instalments are due on the 21° of each month from February to September

Per Fortnight 18 instalments are due each fortnight from 31% January to 26™ September

Other The College may accept alternative payment arrangements where it can be
demonstrated special circumstances exist. Such arrangements need to be made
with the Business Manager prior to the commencement of the school year

* §200 discount applies (per account) where payment in full (of current year's tuition) is received by 21 February 2025
If a scheduled payment falls on a weekend or public holiday payment will be processed on the next business day

Assistance for Health Care Card (HCC) holders — As camps, retreats and excursions are included in our fees, the $250
provided by the State under its CSEF program will be allocated to tuition accounts. As families who meet the CSEF
criteria also attract additional grant support, a further $1,000 reduction (per student) will be applied, providing a
scheduled payment arrangement is agreed with the College. In Instances where both parents hold a HCC the assistance
shall be split.

Sibling discounts - The annual tuition fee will be reduced by 10% for a sibling and 50% for a 2nd sibling attending MS)J
in 2025. This discount does not apply to extra-curricular activities such as VCE VM etc.
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Additional program fees — Extra-curricular activities that are available at additional cost include VCE VM (external
courses), music, interstate / overseas trips. These programs are only available to students where annual fees have been
or are being settled in accordance with an approved payment option listed in the above schedule.

Payment methods - The College accepts BPay, cash, credit / debit card (Visa & Mastercard only), direct debit and
Centrepay authorities.

Pro rata fees - shall apply in instances where a student commences / departs during an academic year.
Please note that fees must be finalised by 21 September 2025. Statements will be issued throughout the year to allow

families to monitor their account. If financial difficulties are experienced, families are encouraged to contact the College
to discuss mutually agreeable alternative payment arrangements.
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